
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5028
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
USE OF CHEMICAL FERTILIZERS
Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether urea is used more than other chemical fertilizers in the country; and 

(b) if so, the facts in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA) 

(a): Yes Madam. 

(b): During just concluded Kharif 2010, sales of Urea have been recorded at 131.90 LMT whereas sales of DAP, MOP and NPK are
recorded as 68.71 LMT, 19.60 LMT and 56.06 LMT respectively in the country. 
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